
  NEW LIGHT EDUCATION CENTRE 
EVENT CALENDAR SESSION 2024-2025 

Date Day Event  Mastertitle 

APRIL 2024 (SAVE THE EARTH MONTH) 
1- Apr Monday School Re-Open  Convenor Welcome Speech 
3- Apr Wednesday Hindi Rangmanch Day Hindi Teacher Assembly Speech 
10-Apr Wednesday World Homeopathy Day Coordinator Ass. Speech, Health Practices 

and Healthy Diet 
11-Apr Thursday Id-ul-ftr  Holiday 
13-Apr Saturday Baishakhi Principal Celebrations 
16-Apr Tuesday Art Activity Art Teacher Drawing and shading of 

Objects 
17-Apr Wednesday Ram Navmi  Holiday 
18-Apr Thursday Maths Race Maths Teachers Academic Activity, Mental & 

Physical Activity 
22-Apr Monday Earth Day Social Teachers Colouring, Poster making, 

Plantation 
25-Apr Thursday World Malaria Day Science Teachers Ass. Speech, Spray of DDT in 

School premises 
27- Apr Saturday Red Day Coordinator Importance of Red Colour, 

Decorations 
May 2024( Importance of Labour Month) 

1-May Wednesday World Labour Day Principal Ass. Speech, Celebrations, Our 
Helpers Activity 

8- May Wednesday Rabindra Nath Tagore 
Jayanti 

Language Teachers Celebration and Ass. Speech 

9-May Thursday Election Campaign Coordinator Debate, Speech, Slogan and 
short play 

11-May Saturday Mother’s Day Mother Teachers Celebrations 
15-May Wednesday International Family Day Mother Teachers Importance of Family ,Ass. 

Speech 
16-18 May Thursday Unit Test -1 Exam. Depart. Exams 
22-May Wednesday PTM All Teachers Meeting and Discussion 
23-May to 30th June                                                                            Summer vacation 
5- June Wednesday World Environment Day Science & Social 

Teachers 
Speech, Plantation, 
Environmental Protection Act. 

19-June Wednesday Father’s Day Coordinator & 
Principal 

Speech, Cake Cutting, Fashion 
Show 

21- June Friday International Yoga Day Kiran Gupta Yoga and Meditation 
26- June  Wednesday Anti- Drug Day Science Teacher Ass. Speech, Short play, Debate 

July -2024 (Nature Conservation Month) 

01-July Monday School Re-Open All Teachers Ass. Speech, Welcome of 
Students 



06- July Saturday Art & Craft Activity Art Teachers Shading, Colouring and 
strokes 

10-July Wednesday Umbrella, Boat, Aeroplane & 
Rocket Making 

Art& Craft Teacher Paper folding Activity 

11-July Thursday World Population Day Social & Language 
Teachers 

Ass. Speech, Debate, Essay 
Writing 

12-July Friday Investiture Ceremony Coordinator and 
Principal 

Formation of Student Council 

13-July Saturday Special Working day for 
Teachers 

All Teachers Holiday for Students 

15-July Monday Welcome Party of New 
Comers 

Coordinator and 
Principal 

Welcome and Party 

18- July  Thursday Yellow Day and Mango 
Party 

Mother Teachers Decoration, Mango and Juice 
Party 

20-July  Saturday Freedom Fighter Poster 
Making Competition 

Art Teachers Poster Making, Patriotic Songs 
Singing Competition 

22-  30 July                  Periodic Assessment -1 For Classes 6-12 

25-July  Thursday World Conservation Day 
and Green Day 

Mother Teachers Ass. Speech, Plantation & 
Celebrations 

26- July Friday Doha, Kavita, Shlok Gayan 
Pratiyogita and Kargil Vijay 
Diwas 

Language Teachers Ass. Speech Recitation, 
Competition 
Freedom Fighters Show 

27- July Saturday Inter House Quiz 
Competition 

House Masters  Science Quiz, General 
Awareness 

31- July Wednesday Special Working day for 
Teachers 

All Teachers Holiday for Students 

August 2024  (Freedom Month) 
1-Aug to 7 –Aug Unit II begins   
09- Aug Friday Self Introduction 

Competition in English   
English Teachers Classroom Activity 

10- Aug Saturday PTM All Staff and 
students 

Discussion 

12- Aug Monday International Youth Day & 
Orange Day 

Mother Teachers Decoration, Speech, 
Celebrations 

13- Aug Tuesday Flag, Badge Making Activity, 
Origami (Paper Folding 
Activity) 

Art & Craft 
Teachers 

 

15-Aug Thursday Independence Day All Staff & Students  Celebrations  
Speech, Dance, Fashion Show, 
Dance Competition 

16- Aug Friday 
 

Rakhi, Card, Making Activity Art & Craft 
Teachers 

 

17-Aug Saturday Mehandi Competition Art & Craft 
Teachers 

 

20-Aug Tuesday National Sports Day Sports Teacher Indoor & Outdoor games 



22- Aug Thursday Hair Style Competition Coordinator & 
Principal 

All Girl Student 

24- Aug Saturday Krishna Janmashtmi 
Celebration 

All Teachers Dahi Handi, Krishna Bal Leela 
Manchan, Football 

26- Aug Monday SriKrishna Janmashtmi   Holiday 
29-Aug Thursday Show and Tell ( Role play as 

a bird/an animal 
Mother Teachers Importance of Birds and 

Animals in our Life ( speech) 
31-Aug Saturday Special Working Day All Teachers Holiday for student 

September 2024 (Green Month) 
05-Sep Thursday Teachers Day All Students Celebration 
07- Sep Saturday Story Telling Activity 

Kahani Sunao pritiyogita 
Language Teachers Activity 

11-Sep Wednesday Essay and Story Writing 
Competition 

Language Teachers Competition 

14- Sep Saturday Hindi Diwas Language Teachers Essay, Writing, Debate and 
Speech Competition 

16- Sep Monday Id-ul-Milad  Holiday 
18 Sep to 25 Sep                                                     Mid Term Examination 
30-Sep Monday PTM and First Term Report 

Card Distribution 
All Staff Discussion And Progress 

Report Card Distribution 
Oct 2024 ( Non violence Month) 

02=Oct Wednesday Gandhi and Shastri Jayanti  Celebrations, Speech, Swatch 
Bharat Abhiyan 

04- Oct  Friday Ashubhashan Pratiyogita Language Teachers Speech 
05-Oct Saturday World Teacher’s Day All Students Ass. Speech 
09-Oct Wednesday Nav Durga Manchan, Garba 

and Dandia and Ram Darbar 
Manchan 

Coordinator, 
Principal and 
Dance Teachers 

Competition 

10- Oct 12 Oct                                      Dusshera Holidays 
19- Oct Saturday English Poem Recitation  Mother Teachers Competition 
26- Oct Saturday Diya Decoration, Thal, Kalas, 

Greeting Card And Rangoli 
Making Competition 

All Teachers Competition 

30-Oct Wednesday Diwali Celebrations Staff & Students Celebrations 
31-Oct to 3 Nov                                      Diwali Holidays 
9- Nov Saturday Special Working Day All Teachers Holiday for Students 
12-Nov Tuesday World Pneumonia Day Science Teachers Ass. Speech 
14- Nov Thursday Children’s Day All Teachers Celebrations 
15-Nov Friday Guru Nanak Jayanti  Holiday 
16- Nov Saturday Mind Boggling Puzzle 

Activity 
Mother Teachers Activity 

21-Nov Thursday World Television Day  Ass. Speech 
22-25 Nov                      Proposed Educational Tour of Rajasthan 
25-30 Nov Preboard –I  Unit Test –III, Periodic Assessment For Class X & XII 



     
02 Dec Monday National Pollution Control 

Day 
Science Teachers Ass. Speech, Cleaning Activity, 

Visit to Waste Management 
Centre 

05- Dec Thursday World Soil Day Science & Social 
Teachers 

Ass. Speech, Soil Testing, 
Demonstration of Different 
Types of soil 

11-14 Dec  Wednesday International Mountain Day Visit to Mountain, Rishikesh Educational Tour 
14- Dec Saturday Special Working Day All Teachers Holiday for Students 
16-21 Dec                                                            Annual Sports Kreeda 2024 
23- Dec  Monday  Farrmer’s Day  Field Visit 
24- Dec Tuesday Christmas Day Eve Coordinator, 

Principal and 
Teachers 

Decorations & Celebrations 

25- Dec Wednesday Christmas Day  Holiday 
26 Dec -5 Jan  School Apke Dwar Karyakram Coordinator, 

Principal and 
Teachers 

Winter vacation for Students 

16 Jan-22 Jan                         Unit Test IV & Preboard II 
23-Jan Thursday Subhas Chandra Bose 

Jayanti 
Social Teachers Ass. Speech & Celebrations 

26-Jan Sunday Republic Day Celebrations   
30-Jan Thursday Shaheed Diwas Social Teachers Ass. Speech 
31-Jan Friday PTM All Teachers Discussion 

Februrary 2025 ( Science Month) 
02-Feb Sunday Basant Panchami, Saraswati 

Pujan  
All Staff Pujan, Hawan & Arti 

Bhandara 
05-Feb Wednesday Internationl Regional Dance  Dance Teachers Dance Competition 
08- Feb Saturday Special Working day All Teachers Holiday for students 
13- Feb Thursday World Radio Day  Ass. Speech, Importance of 

Radio in Education 
15- Feb Saturday Non Fire Cooking Activity All Teachers Making of Sandwitch, Burger, 

Bread Butter, Bhelpuri, Sprouts 
20- Feb Thursday National Science Day Science Teachers Science Exhibition, Visit to 

Science Centre Lucknow 
24- Feb  Monday Guru Rabidas Jayanti  Ass. Speech, Celebrations 
26- Feb Wednesday Pariksha pe Charcha  

(Interhouse) 
All Teachers (Interhouse) 

How to get Maximum Marks 
in Exam ?Tips and Tricks. 

28-Feb Friday Special Working day for 
Teachers 

All Teachers Holiday for Students 

March 2025(Save Water Month) 
4- March Tuesday National Security Day Coordinator Ass. Speech, Importance of 

Security  



8- March Saturday Special Working day for 
Teachers 

All Teachers Holiday for Students 

10- 20 March Annual Examination    
14-16 March                          Holi Holidays 

26- March Wednesday Mahashivratri  Holiday 
28 –March Friday Graduation Day Ceremony All Teachers Meritorious Award 

Distribution 
29-March Saturday PTM and Progress Report Card Distribution 


